
REGISTRAR OF BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 1st Jan 2014

Charge (inc 

VAT if 

applicable)

Proposed 

Charge (inc 

VAT if 

applicable)

Increase

         £          £ £

Standard certificate within 1 hour at the Registry Office 20.00 21.00 1.00         

Standard certificate - same day, or posted 1st class on same day 17.00 18.00 1.00         

Standard certificate provided from phone / electronic information 17.00 18.00 1.00         

Standard certificate requiring same / next day postal delivery 30.00 30.00 -           

Certification of a venue for marriage ceremonies 3,000.00 3,250.00 250.00     

(valid for three years)

Non-refundable booking fee for all weddings 50.00 50.00 -           

Marriage and Civil Partnership Ceremonies

Attendance of Registration Staff at Approved premises

Large marriage room at Register Office Mon-Thurs 220.00 240.00 20.00       

Large marriage room at Register Office Fri-Sat 300.00 320.00 20.00       

Small room at Register Office Mon - Thurs 120.00 140.00 20.00       

Small room st Register Office Fri - Sat 170.00 190.00 20.00       

Approved Premises (venues) Mon-Thurs 475.00 500.00 25.00       

Approved Premises (venues) Fri - Sat 550.00 575.00 25.00       

Approved Premises (venues) Sun / Bank Holidays 600.00 625.00 25.00       

Nationality Checking Service

- Adult 70.00 80.00 10.00       

- Child 30.00 40.00 10.00       

Citizenship Ceremonies 120.00 140.00 20.00       
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Funerals 150.00 175.00 25.00       

Baby Naming Ceremonies

At Register Office 200.00 225.00 25.00       

Approved Premises (venues) 220.00 250.00 30.00       

Renewal of Vows

At Register Office 200.00 225.00 25.00       

Approved Premises (venues) 220.00 250.00 30.00       

Sale of Goods and Miscellaneous Charges :-

- Scrolls 5.00 5.00 -           

- Baby Folders 2.00 2.00 -           

- Books of Verse 5.00 5.00 -           

- Business Card Advertising 125.00 125.00 -           



BURTON STONE COMMUNITY 

CENTRE 1st Jan 2014

Charge (inc 

VAT if 

applicable)

Proposed 

Charge (inc 

VAT if 

applicable)

Increase 

£ £ £

Room Hire

Main Hall Local 8.00 10.00 2.00

Main Hall Voluntary & Non Profit 13.50 14.50 1.00

Main Hall Profit 21.50 23.00 1.50

Birthday Party 12.50 13.50 1.00

Meeting Rooms

Local 5.50 6.00 0.50

Voluntary & Non Profit 7.00 7.50 0.50

Profit 9.00 10.00 1.00

Gym Hire

Local 7.80 10.00 2.20

Voluntary & Non Profit 13.50 14.50 1.00

Profit 21.50 23.00 1.50

Badminton (per person per hour)

York Card Standard 3.40 3.60 0.20

York Card Concession 2.70 2.85 0.15

Non York Standard 4.00 4.20 0.20

Non York Concession 3.40 3.60 0.20
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BEREAVEMENT SERVICES 1st Jan 2014

Charge 

Proposed 

Charge Increase

(Inc VAT if 

applicable)

(Inc VAT if 

applicable)

£ £ £

CREMATORIUM

CREMATIONS (VAT EXEMPT)

Adult (including medical referee fee) 777.00 815.00 38.00

Still Born 0.00 0.00 0.00

Up to Six Months 0.00 0.00 0.00

Six Months to Sixteen Years 0.00 0.00 0.00

INTERMENT (VAT EXEMPT)   

Interment of Ashes 40.00 45.00 5.00

SCATTERING OF ASHES (VAT EXEMPT)

Ashes received from external sources 69.00 75.00 6.00

Ashes forward to other places 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additional Service Time 90.00 95.00 5.00

EXHUMATIONS

Exhumation fee 170.00 178.00 8.00

BEARING SERVICE 17.00 20.00 3.00

RECORDINGS

CD recording 39.00 41.00 2.00

DVD recording 50.00 53.00 3.00

Webcast 50.00 53.00 3.00

MEMORIALS AND PLAQUES

PLAQUES
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PLAQUES

60 letter inscription 10 years 360.00 370.00 10.00

60 letter inscription 20 years 485.00 510.00 25.00

Display for a further 5 years 118.00 120.00 2.00

MEMORIALS 
Memorial Plaque with Rose tree 10 yrs 410.00 425.00 15.00
Memorial Plaque with rose tree 20 yr 535.00 560.00 25.00

Memorial seat with plaque (10 yrs) 1,150.00 1,200.00 50.00

Memorial seat plaque renewal (5yrs) 200.00 205.00 5.00
Granite Seat (10 yrs) - new fee 1,220.00 1,280.00 60.00
Granite vase Block 10years 580.00 610.00 30.00
Granite vase Block 20years 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
Vase Block Plaque 160.00 165.00 5.00

Bronze rose memorial plaque on stake (10 yr) 500.00 520.00 20.00

Bronze rose memorial plaque on stake (20 yr) 645.00 660.00 15.00

Circular bench memorial plaque (10 yrs) 425.00 440.00 15.00

Circular bench memorial plaque (20 yrs) 575.00 610.00 35.00

Babies garden memorial plaque (10yrs) 335.00 340.00 5.00
Granite mushroom memorial plaque (10 yrs) 360.00 370.00 10.00
Granite mushroom memorial plaque (20 yrs) 500.00 525.00 25.00
Memorial Disc 400.00 425.00 25.00
Granite Shaped Planter 480.00 500.00 20.00
Summer House Memorial Plaque 380.00 395.00 15.00

URNS

Cardboard Box 12.00 13.00 1.00

Polytainer 15.00 16.00 1.00

Baby Urn 32.00 34.00 2.00

Urn 40.00 45.00 5.00

Casket 61.00 65.00 4.00



BEREAVEMENT SERVICES 1st Jan 2014

Charge 

Proposed 

Charge Increase

(Inc VAT if 

applicable)

(Inc VAT if 

applicable)

£ £ £
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NICHES

Niche 10 years 715.00 750.00 35.00

Niche 20 years 1,200.00 1,260.00 60.00

Sanctum 2000  (Average Charge) 990.00 1,030.00 40.00
Second Plaque on Sanctum 2000 380.00 390.00 10.00

Inscription (second Plaque/Renewals) 325.00 335.00 10.00

Additional inscription p/letter over 80 letters 4.00 4.00 0.00

BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE

2 line entry 78.00 80.00 2.00

5 line entry 120.00 125.00 5.00

5 line entry with floral emblem 168.00 175.00 7.00
5 line entry with badge, bird, crest & shield 194.00 200.00 6.00

8 line entry 147.00 155.00 8.00

8 line entry with floral emblem 200.00 210.00 10.00
8 line entry with badge, bird, crest & shield 230.00 240.00 10.00

8 line entry with coat of arms 270.00 280.00 10.00

FOLDED BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE CARDS

5 line entry with floral emblem 130.00 135.00 5.00
5 line entry with badge, bird, crest & shield 165.00 170.00 5.00

8 line entry with floral emblem 162.00 188.00 26.00
8 line entry with badge, bird, crest & shield 200.00 205.00 5.00

8 line entry with coat of arms 240.00 250.00 10.00

Regimental Badge Etc included above included above

MEMORIAL CARDS

2 line card 53.00 55.00 2.00

5 line card 69.00 72.00 3.005 line card 69.00 72.00 3.00

8 line card 79.00 82.00 3.00

Regimental Badge

DRINGHOUSES CEMETERY

INTERMENT

(VAT EXEMPT)

Adult ( 4ft 6" grave) 745.00 770.00 25.00

Child up to 12 years 250.00 250.00 0.00

Interment of Ashes 200.00 210.00 10.00

Exhumation (negotiated at cost) at cost

Exhumation of Cremated Remains 170.00 170.00 0.00

MEMORIALS

Headstones 120.00 150.00 30.00

Add Inscription 65.00 68.00 3.00

Marking out grave 21.00 21.00 0.00

Removal of grave memorial by stonemason prior to 

interment 86.00 90.00 4.00

Cremation plot with exclusive Right of Burial for period 

of 50 yrs. 395.00 410.00 15.00



WASTE SERVICES 2014/15

Charge (inc 

VAT if 

applicable)

Proposed 

Charge (inc 

VAT if 

applicable) Increase

£ £ £

Bulky Household Collections

10 items 36.75           40.00           3.25             

White Goods - Fridges/Freezers only (domestic 

collections) 21.00           25.00           4.00             

Bonded Asbestos Collections for quantities up to 

200 kg, including assessment visit (incs VAT) 88.00           93.00           5.00             

Bonded Asbestos Collections greater than 200 kg, 

price quoted on application (excluding VAT) n/a n/a

Trade Waste Charges

Waste to be charged per tonne or part thereof :-

Residual Waste to Landfill per tonne 138.00         146.00         8.00             

Minimum Charge 69.00           75.00           6.00             

Recycling or Waste for Composting per tonne 69.00           75.00           6.00             

Minimum Charge 34.50           38.00           3.50             

Minimum percentage of waste be recycable to qualify for charge for recycling or waste for 

composting rate = 85%
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PARKS AND OPEN SPACES 1st Jan 2014

Charge (inc 

VAT if 

applicable)

Proposed 

Charge (inc 

VAT if 

applicable) Increase 

£ £ £

PITCHES COURTS & BOWLS

Tennis (per court per hour, not per person)

Adult 7.40 7.50 0.10

Concession 4.20 4.50 0.30

Pitches

Per season

per pitch per team 105.00 110.00 5.00

ALLOTMENTS (from Jan. 2014)

Plot Size A (0-75 Sq Yards)

Full Rent 20.00 22.00 2.00

Concession 12.00 13.25 1.25

Plot Size B (75-150 Sq Yards)

Full Rent 40.00 44.00 4.00

Concession 24.00 26.50 2.50

Plot Size C (150-300 Sq Yards)

Full Rent 80.00 88.00 8.00

Concession 48.00 53.00 5.00

Plot Size D (300-450 Sq Yards)

Full Rent 104.00 110.00 6.00

Concession 62.40 66.00 3.60
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PLANNING 1st Jan 2014

Charge Proposed Increase 

Charge

(exc VAT) (exc VAT)

£ £ £

 Land Charges

Basic search - over the counter 95.00           100.00          5.00            

Basic search - electronic 95.00           100.00          5.00            

Business search 173.00         180.00          7.00            

Optional enquiries 44.00           46.00            2.00            

Additional enquiries 22.00           23.00            1.00            

Development Management

Copies of S106 Agreements 50.00           50.00            -              

 Other

Tree Preservation Orders 40.00           42.00            2.00            

Historic Environment Record (HER) search

HER commercial - basic search 72.50           105.00          32.50          

HER commercial - enhanced search 107.50         210.00          102.50        

HER commercial - rapid response within 2 working days 40.00           105.00          65.00          
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HOUSING SERVICES 2014/15

Charge Proposed Charge Increase 

Houses in Multiple Occupation Licences £ £ £

New Licence Applications

Band A 730                          770                          40                            

Band B 880                          920                          40                            

Band C 1,000                       1,050                       50                            

Band D 1,070                       1,120                       50                            

Fit & proper person check 30                            30                            -                          

Licence Renewals

Band A 370                          390                          20                            

Band B 440                          460                          20                            

Band C 490                          510                          20                            

Band D 540                          570                          30                            

Letters of Advice 50                            50                            -                          

Immigration Inspection 100                          100                          -                          

Mobile Homes Licensing (Mobile Homes Act 2013)

New Licence Application 660 660 -                          

Transfer of Licence (no variations) 180 180 -                          

Variation to Licence 450 450 -                          

Annual Inspection - 50 units or more 450 450 -                          

Annual Inspection - 49 units or fewer 338 338 -                          

Landlord Accreditation Scheme

Membership Fee* 50 50 -                          

Plus Administration Fee based on No of Properties

1-5 properties 35 35 -                          

6-10 properties 75 75 -                          

11-30 properties 105 105 -                          

31-100 properties 210 210 -                          

100+ 310 310 -                          

Additional Fee Per Fifty Properties over 100 100 100 -                          

1 x 3 hour Landlord Training course per person n/a 75

2 x 3 hour Landlord Training course per person n/a 100

*For an individual landlord whose portfolio includes a current House in Multiple Occupation, the £50

membership fee will be waived for the first year of membership
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